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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA TO5TCIL ST‘K!*!%‘%S
COMMISSION
IN RE: )
INQUIRY CONCERNING A JUDGE, NO. 07-044, ) PUBLIC REPRIMAND
J. DOUGLAS McCULLOUGH, Respondent )

Respondent, J. Douglas McCullough, was at all times referred to herein a judge of the
General Court of Justice, Appellate Division, North Carolina Court of Appeals, and as such was
subject to the Canons of the North Carolina Code of Judicial Conduct, the laws of the State of
North Carolina, and the provisions of the oath of office for an appellate court judge as set forth
in the North Carolina General Statutes, Chapter 11.

On October 7, 2006, respondent was stopped by the North Carolina Highway Patrol in
Carteret County for speeding on Highway 58. Respondent submitted to a test to measure his blood
alcohol level which revealed his blood alcohol level to be 0.12. Respondent was charged with an
infraction of speeding 47 MPH in a 35 MPH zone and a misdemeanor of driving while under the
influence of an impairing substance, to wit alcohal.

On January 23, 2007, respondent entered a plea of guilty to impaired driving, in violation
of North Carolina General Statute §20-138.1, and was found guilty and convicted of that charge.
Respondent was placed on twenty four months of unsupervised probation, ordered to obtain a
substance abuse assessment and complete any recommended education or treatment, pay a $100.00
fine, courts costs and community service fee, to complete twenty four hours of community
service, and comply with other conditions of probation.

Respondent has paid all court ordered financial obligations, completed the court ordered
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substance abuse assessment and recommended education/treatment, and has completed the court
ordered community service.

Respondent self-reported his conviction to the Commission and has promptly answered any
questions and provided any information requested by the Commission as part of its investigation
into this matter.

Respondent’s actions that led to the conviction described above evidence a serious
disregard of the principles of personal conduct embodied in the North Carolina Code of Judicial
Conduct, including failure to personally observe appropriate standards of conduct to ensure that
the integrity and independence of the judiciary shall be preserved (Canon 1), and failure to respect
and comply with the law and to act at all times in a manner that promotes public confidence in the
integrity and impartiality of the judiciary (Canon 2). Respondent’s actions also constitute conduct
prejudicial to the administration of justice that brings the judicial office into disrepute (N.C.
Const. art IV, § 17 and N.C.G.S. § 7A-376(a)).

Respondent agrees that he will not repeat such conduct in the future, mindful of the
potential threat any repetition of his conduct poses to public confidence in the integrity and
impartiality of the judiciary and to the administration of justice.

Respondent agrees he will promptly read and familiarize himself with the Code of Judicial
Conduct.

Respondent acknowledges that the Commission has caused a copy of this Public Reprimand
to be served upon him, and that he had 20 days within which to accept the Public Reprimand or
to reject it and demand, in writing, that disciplinary proceedings be instituted in accordance with

Rule 12 of the Rules of the Judicial Standards Commission.
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Respondent has represented himself during this proceeding. Respondent affirms he has
consulted with, or had the opportunity to consult with counsel prior to acceptance of this Public
Reprimand.

Respondent further agrees that he will not retaliate against any person known or suspected

to have cooperated with the Commission, or otherwise associated with this matter.

Served upon respondent, J. Douglas McCullough on June 7, 2007.

Lol 0 clvloy

Paul R. Ross, Executive Director Date
Judicial Standards Commission

Accepted this the 7 " day of June, 2007.
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Hoh/ T, Douglas McCullough Date

ORDER OF PUBLIC REPRIMAND
Now therefore, pursuant to the Constitution of North Carolina, Article IV, Section 17, the
procedures prescribed by the North Carolina General Assembly in the North Carolina General
Statutes, Chapter 7A, Article 30, and Rule 12(a) of the Rules of the Judicial Standards

Commission, the North Carolina Judicial Standards Commission, hereby orders that respondent,

J. Douglas McCullough, be and is hereby PUBLICLY REPRIMANDED for the above set forth
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violations of the Code of Judicial Conduct. Respondent shall not engage in such conduct in the
future and shall fulfill all of the terms of the Public Reprimand as set forth herein.

Dated this the ?-'f.ﬂ'/day of June, 2007.

W

John artm Chairman
Judidial Standards Commission




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Public Reprimand in Inquiry Concerning a
Judge, No. 07-044, was served on the respondent, J. Douglas McCullough, by personally
delivering copies to Julie Catlette, Executive Assistant to the respondent, in the respondent’s
chambers located in the North Carolina Court of Appeals Building, 1 West Morgan Street, Room

343, Raleigh, NC 27601, on the 27" day of June, 2007.
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Paul R. Ross
Executive Secretary
Judicial Standards Commission

This the 27" day of June, 2007.




